OP \$40.00 2339641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2961-5853 QUEBEC INC.		08/06/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAVERTAILS BRANDS INC.	
Street Address:	3700 St-Patrick Street, suite 106	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4E1A2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339641	MOOZOO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5143922223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5143922222 ext, 20
Email: nathalie@beavertails.com

Correspondent Name: Nathalie Markatos
Address Line 1: 106-3700 St-Patrick

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H4E1A2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pino Di Ioia
SIGNATURE:	/Pino Di Ioia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=190806 US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), between 2961-5853 QUEBEC INC., a company duly incorporated under the laws of the province of Quebec, having its head office at 3700 St-Patrick St., suite 106, in the City of Montreal, Province of Quebec H4E 1A2 (the "Assignor"), and BEAVERTAILS BRANDS INC., a corporation duly incorporated under the federal laws of Canada, having its head office at 3700 St-Patrick St., suite 106, in the City of Montreal, Province of Quebec H4E 1A2 ("Company"), is effective as of January 1st 2019.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark MOOZOO & Design (U.S. Reg. No. 2 339 641) (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor assigned the Mark to Company pursuant to the Sale Agreement between Assignor and Company dated January 1st 2019, under which Company acquired certain assets of Assignor. The parties are executing this Trademark Assignment for recordation with governmental authorities.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment, in the City of Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada on this 6th day of August, 2019.

Assignor:

2961-5853 QUEBEC INC.

Company:

BEAVERTAILS BRANDS INC.

lts: President, ČEO

RECORDED: 10/16/2019

Signature ()
By: Pino Di Ioia

Its: President, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0899